

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11083/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2010 in RFA No. 74/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANWAR PASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ETA KARNATAKA ESTATES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, for filing addl.documents
and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Modiyal, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status-quo
prevailing as on date, in the meanwhile.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master